



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05190305 March 05, 2019 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E5Z67  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** MARION **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 550 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44031115201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** I-75 WILDWOOD WEIGH STATION REPAIRS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$11,314,430.29	100.00%
2	COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$12,226,104.75	108.06%
3	SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$13,363,636.36	118.11%
4	GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$13,794,073.59	121.92%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05190305 March 05, 2019  
**District:** District 5  
**Contract Time:** 550 AVAILABLE DAYS

**Call Order:** 002  
**Counties:** MARION

**Contract:** E5Z67  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Project(s):** 44031115201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** I-75 WILDWOOD WEIGH STATION REPAIRS

The Improvements under this Contract consist of rigid pavement reconstruction of the northbound and southbound weigh-in-motion station, northbound and southbound acceleration lanes, pile supported roadway reconstruction, pond rehabilitation, lighting retrofit, ADA improvements, and signing and pavement markings along SR 93 (I-75) within the Weigh In Motion Station from MP 1.861 to MP 3.322 approximately 1.461 miles in Marion County.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.		(3) SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44031115201		(1.000) LS	789,683.06000	789,683.06	1,020,000.00000	1,020,000.00	1,415,479.92000	1,415,479.92
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44031115201		(550.000) DA (LS)	208,366.00000	208,366.00	1,200,000.00000	1,200,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		9,826.000 ED	0.27000	2,653.02	0.25000	2,456.50	0.26000	2,554.76
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		29,700.000 ED	0.13000	3,861.00	0.16000	4,752.00	0.12000	3,564.00
0025 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		1,100.000 ED	0.38000	418.00	0.56000	616.00	0.40000	440.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E5Z67

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.		(3) SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		578.000 ED	5.91000	3,415.98	6.50000	3,757.00	5.50000	3,179.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,156.000 ED	16.11000	18,623.16	13.32000	15,397.92	12.60000	14,565.60
0040 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		1,156.000 ED	6.45000	7,456.20	6.50000	7,514.00	5.50000	6,358.00
0045 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		1,156.000 ED	6.45000	7,456.20	6.50000	7,514.00	5.50000	6,358.00
0050 0104 1 ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS		316.000 SY	3.22000	1,017.52	4.80000	1,516.80	5.00000	1,580.00
0055 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		25,536.000 LF	1.63000	41,623.68	1.20000	30,643.20	0.83000	21,194.88
0060 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		13.000 EA	69.82000	907.66	1.10000	14.30	90.00000	1,170.00
0065 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		620.140 AC	48.34000	29,977.57	3.00000	1,860.42	19.00000	11,782.66
0070 0107 2 MOWING		786.320 AC	64.45000	50,678.32	3.00000	2,358.96	44.00000	34,598.08



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E5Z67

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.		(3) SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0075 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44031115201		(13.840) AC (LS)	108,397.09000	108,397.09	194,000.00000	194,000.00	135,000.00000	135,000.00
0080 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		43,234.000 SY	10.35000	447,471.90	10.00000	432,340.00	11.00000	475,574.00
0085 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		11,068.200 CY	17.52000	193,914.86	11.00000	121,750.20	4.80000	53,127.36
0090 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		4,002.100 CY	4.26000	17,048.95	3.00000	12,006.30	11.58000	46,344.32
0095 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		75,335.000 SY	4.44000	334,487.40	3.00000	226,005.00	5.00000	376,675.00
0100 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		57,908.000 SY	21.80000	1,262,394.40	23.00000	1,331,884.00	23.15000	1,340,570.20
0105 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		25.600 TN	245.00000	6,272.00	240.00000	6,144.00	360.00000	9,216.00
0110 0350 3 13 PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 12"		4,532.000 SY	75.64000	342,800.48	73.00000	330,836.00	100.70000	456,372.40
0115 0350 3 17 PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 14"		54,465.000 SY	86.06000	4,687,257.90	85.00000	4,629,525.00	116.50000	6,345,172.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E5Z67

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.		(3) SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0120 0350 5 CLEANING & SEALING JOINTS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT:		85,627.000 LF	1.85000	158,409.95	2.20000	188,379.40	3.36000	287,706.72
0125 0352 70 GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT		84,106.000 SY	4.93000	414,642.58	4.65000	391,092.90	3.17000	266,616.02
0130 0353 70 CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB REPLACEMENT		208.100 CY	674.75000	140,415.48	700.00000	145,670.00	780.00000	162,318.00
0135 0400 2 4 CONC CLASS II, BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		749.100 CY	409.87000	307,033.62	400.00000	299,640.00	388.07000	290,703.24
0140 0400 2 10 CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS		108.400 CY	490.30000	53,148.52	400.00000	43,360.00	554.50000	60,107.80
0145 0400 9 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING & PLANING, DECK 8.5" AND GREATER		1,880.000 SY	14.02000	26,357.60	13.30000	25,004.00	16.40000	30,832.00
0150 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		102,929.000 LB	1.07000	110,134.03	0.90000	92,636.10	0.93000	95,723.97
0155 0415 1 9 REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS		21,784.000 LB	1.16000	25,269.44	0.90000	19,605.60	0.90000	19,605.60
0160 0425 4 INLETS, ADJUST		8.000 EA	1,720.74000	13,765.92	624.00000	4,992.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E5Z67

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.		(3) SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0165 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		3.000 EA	917.72000	2,753.16	430.00000	1,290.00	510.00000	1,530.00
0170 0430830 PIPE FILLING AND PLUGGING- PLACE OUT OF SERVICE		5.000 CY	1,472.09000	7,360.45	480.00000	2,400.00	875.00000	4,375.00
0175 0446 1 1 EDGEDRAIN DRAINCRETE, STANDARD		20,091.000 LF	20.80000	417,892.80	18.00000	361,638.00	20.50000	411,865.50
0180 0446 71 1 EDGEDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, 4"		1,864.000 LF	29.26000	54,540.64	15.00000	27,960.00	22.00000	41,008.00
0185 0458 1 11 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&I POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		96.000 LF	104.39000	10,021.44	72.00000	6,912.00	71.60000	6,873.60
0190 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		1,346.000 LF	29.15000	39,235.90	15.00000	20,190.00	21.00000	28,266.00
0195 0520 5 51 TRAF SEP CONC, TYPE V, 4' WIDE		1,330.000 LF	53.76000	71,500.80	47.00000	62,510.00	25.00000	33,250.00
0200 0520 70 CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH		1,434.000 SY	70.43000	100,996.62	62.00000	88,908.00	58.00000	83,172.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E5Z67

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.		(3) SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0205 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		293.000 SY	78.67000	23,050.31	46.00000	13,478.00	35.00000	10,255.00
0210 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		48.000 SF	28.68000	1,376.64	38.00000	1,824.00	41.00000	1,968.00
0215 0538 1 GUARDRAIL RESET		754.000 LF	33.26000	25,078.04	9.10000	6,861.40	31.00000	23,374.00
0220 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		23,627.000 SY	0.69000	16,302.63	0.65000	15,357.55	0.99000	23,390.73
0225 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		7,945.000 SY	2.48000	19,703.60	3.30000	26,218.50	4.00000	31,780.00
0230 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44031115201		(1.000) LS	141,000.00000	141,000.00	141,000.00000	141,000.00	141,000.00000	141,000.00
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$10,746,172.52</b>		<b>\$11,569,819.05</b>		<b>\$12,988,597.86</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0235 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		107.000 AS	263.84000	28,230.88	280.00000	29,960.00	320.00000	34,240.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E5Z67

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.		(3) SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0240 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		39.000 AS	1,175.83000	45,857.37	1,700.00000	66,300.00	700.00000	27,300.00
0245 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		117.000 AS	17.21000	2,013.57	1.30000	152.10	95.00000	11,115.00
0250 0700 2 12 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		2.000 AS	2,925.25000	5,850.50	4,000.00000	8,000.00	1,430.00000	2,860.00
0255 0700 2 13 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		4.000 AS	3,068.65000	12,274.60	4,100.00000	16,400.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
0260 0700 2 14 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		9.000 AS	4,290.36000	38,613.24	4,700.00000	42,300.00	2,040.00000	18,360.00
0265 0700 2 15 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF		4.000 AS	4,938.51000	19,754.04	5,500.00000	22,000.00	4,490.00000	17,960.00
0270 0700 2 16 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF		1.000 AS	7,938.32000	7,938.32	15,000.00000	15,000.00	4,480.00000	4,480.00
0275 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		31.000 AS	550.64000	17,069.84	1,000.00000	31,000.00	1,300.00000	40,300.00
0280 0700 3102 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA	338.41000	676.82	520.00000	1,040.00	2,360.00000	4,720.00





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E5Z67

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.		(3) SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0285 0700 7500 EMBEDDED DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, RELOCATE		2.000 EA	4,015.05000	8,030.10	7,700.00000	15,400.00	1,170.00000	2,340.00
0290 0700 11262 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, SPEED FEEDBACK W/FLASHING BEACON, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA	12,618.73000	25,237.46	15,000.00000	30,000.00	9,200.00000	18,400.00
0295 0700 12 50 SIGN BEACON, RELOCATE BEACON- SIGN TO REMAIN		2.000 AS	1,720.74000	3,441.48	2,200.00000	4,400.00	1,150.00000	2,300.00
0300 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44031115201		(1.000) LS	108,979.82000	108,979.82	90,000.00000	90,000.00	41,000.00000	41,000.00
0305 0711 17 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS: NON-CONFLICTING ONLY		5,109.000 SF	2.01000	10,269.09	10.40000	53,133.60	1.50000	7,663.50
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$334,237.13</b>		<b>\$425,085.70</b>		<b>\$239,038.50</b>

<b>SECTION: 0003 Lighting</b>								
0310 0715 21 2 LIGHTING REPAIRS AND RETROFITS, LED RETROFIT KIT FOR EXISTING LUMINAIRE		136.000 EA	1,720.74000	234,020.64	1,700.00000	231,200.00	1,000.00000	136,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E5Z67

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.		(3) SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Lighting</b>								
<b>0003 Lighting Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$234,020.64</b>		<b>\$231,200.00</b>		<b>\$136,000.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$11,314,430.29</b>		<b>\$12,226,104.75</b>		<b>13,363,636.36</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E5Z67

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44031115201		(1.000) LS	1,300,000.00000	1,300,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44031115201		(550.000) DA (LS)	250,000.00000	250,000.00				
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		9,826.000 ED	0.24000	2,358.24				
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		29,700.000 ED	0.11000	3,267.00				
0025 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		1,100.000 ED	0.35000	385.00				
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		578.000 ED	5.00000	2,890.00				
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,156.000 ED	11.50000	13,294.00				
0040 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		1,156.000 ED	5.00000	5,780.00				
0045 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		1,156.000 ED	5.00000	5,780.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E5Z67

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0050 0104 1 ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS		316.000 SY	1.90000	600.40				
0055 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		25,536.000 LF	1.00000	25,536.00				
0060 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		13.000 EA	78.00000	1,014.00				
0065 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		620.140 AC	250.00000	155,035.00				
0070 0107 2 MOWING		786.320 AC	45.00000	35,384.40				
0075 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44031115201		(13.840) AC (LS)	232,775.00000	232,775.00				
0080 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		43,234.000 SY	24.25000	1,048,424.50				
0085 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		11,068.200 CY	12.00000	132,818.40				
0090 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		4,002.100 CY	33.00000	132,069.30				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E5Z67

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0095 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		75,335.000 SY	10.00000	753,350.00				
0100 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		57,908.000 SY	20.35000	1,178,427.80				
0105 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		25.600 TN	175.00000	4,480.00				
0110 0350 3 13 PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 12"		4,532.000 SY	90.50000	410,146.00				
0115 0350 3 17 PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 14"		54,465.000 SY	100.50000	5,473,732.50				
0120 0350 5 CLEANING & SEALING JOINTS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT:		85,627.000 LF	2.15000	184,098.05				
0125 0352 70 GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT		84,106.000 SY	3.90000	328,013.40				
0130 0353 70 CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB REPLACEMENT		208.100 CY	800.00000	166,480.00				
0135 0400 2 4 CONC CLASS II, BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		749.100 CY	190.00000	142,329.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E5Z67

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0140 0400 2 10 CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS		108.400 CY	200.00000	21,680.00				
0145 0400 9 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING & PLANING, DECK 8.5" AND GREATER		1,880.000 SY	12.00000	22,560.00				
0150 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		102,929.000 LB	1.00000	102,929.00				
0155 0415 1 9 REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS		21,784.000 LB	1.00000	21,784.00				
0160 0425 4 INLETS, ADJUST		8.000 EA	5,500.00000	44,000.00				
0165 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		3.000 EA	5,500.00000	16,500.00				
0170 0430830 PIPE FILLING AND PLUGGING- PLACE OUT OF SERVICE		5.000 CY	220.00000	1,100.00				
0175 0446 1 1 EDGEDRAIN DRAINCRETE, STANDARD		20,091.000 LF	28.00000	562,548.00				
0180 0446 71 1 EDGEDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, 4"		1,864.000 LF	24.00000	44,736.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E5Z67

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0185 0458 1 11 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&I POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		96.000 LF	50.00000	4,800.00				
0190 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		1,346.000 LF	72.00000	96,912.00				
0195 0520 5 51 TRAF SEP CONC, TYPE V, 4' WIDE		1,330.000 LF	63.00000	83,790.00				
0200 0520 70 CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH		1,434.000 SY	111.00000	159,174.00				
0205 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		293.000 SY	92.00000	26,956.00				
0210 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		48.000 SF	25.00000	1,200.00				
0215 0538 1 GUARDRAIL RESET		754.000 LF	5.00000	3,770.00				
0220 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		23,627.000 SY	2.00000	47,254.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E5Z67

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0225 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		7,945.000 SY	2.00000	15,890.00				
0230 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44031115201		(1.000) LS	141,000.00000	141,000.00				
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$13,407,050.99</b>				

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0235 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		107.000 AS	230.00000	24,610.00				
0240 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		39.000 AS	1,025.00000	39,975.00				
0245 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		117.000 AS	15.00000	1,755.00				
0250 0700 2 12 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		2.000 AS	2,550.00000	5,100.00				
0255 0700 2 13 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		4.000 AS	2,675.00000	10,700.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E5Z67

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0260 0700 2 14 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		9.000 AS	3,740.00000	33,660.00				
0265 0700 2 15 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF		4.000 AS	4,305.00000	17,220.00				
0270 0700 2 16 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF		1.000 AS	6,920.00000	6,920.00				
0275 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		31.000 AS	480.00000	14,880.00				
0280 0700 3102 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA	295.00000	590.00				
0285 0700 7500 EMBEDDED DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, RELOCATE		2.000 EA	3,500.00000	7,000.00				
0290 0700 11262 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, SPEED FEEDBACK W/FLASHING BEACON, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA	1,100.00000	2,200.00				
0295 0700 12 50 SIGN BEACON, RELOCATE BEACON- SIGN TO REMAIN		2.000 AS	1,500.00000	3,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E5Z67

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0300 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44031115201		(1.000) LS	30,700.00000	30,700.00				
0305 0711 17 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS: NON-CONFLICTING ONLY		5,109.000 SF	1.40000	7,152.60				
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$205,462.60</b>				
<b>SECTION: 0003 Lighting</b>								
0310 0715 21 2 LIGHTING REPAIRS AND RETROFITS, LED RETROFIT KIT FOR EXISTING LUMINAIRE		136.000 EA	1,335.00000	181,560.00				
<b>0003 Lighting Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$181,560.00</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$13,794,073.59</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05190305    March 05, 2019    **Call Order:** 002    **Contract:** E5Z67

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*